SIDNEY-SHELBY COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT HOUSEHOLD SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM (HSTS) CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR LISTING — 2025
(For new or existing HSTS installations or alterations)

SOIL SCIENTIST SOCIETY OF AMERICA & SOIL PROFESSIONALS REGISTERED IN OTHER STATES LISTING
(These following companies/individuals are qualified and have indicated they will do HSTS Site and Soil Evaluations in Shelby County).

Company Address City/State/zip Contact Name Phone Email
DEATON SOIL SERVICES 1427 CONCORD FAIRHAVEN ROAD EATON, OHIO 45320 MATTHEW DEATON 937-533-9991 matt@deatonsoils.com

419-963-2542 fegibbs21@gmail.com

765-964-3323 gbuckingham@woh.rr.com

RAWSON, OHIO 45881 FRANK G!BBS
UNION CiTY, INDIANA 47390 GREG BUCKINGHAM

FRANK G!BBS — WETLAND & SOIL CONSULTING SERV. P.O. BOX 346

GREG BUCKINGHAM 419 N. HIGH STREET
SOIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES 1974 N. 3BS & K ROAD SUNBURY, OHIO 43074 STEVEN A. MILLER 614-579-1164 soilconsultant@yahoo.com
TERRAGENESIS MEDINA, OHIO 44256 DANIEL KING 440-570-1298 dking@terragenesis.pro
Far other sail scientists listing, please visit https://www.odh.ohio.gov/odhprograms/eh/sewage/STSpages/Soil%20Scientist%20and?20Soils%20Resource?20Page.aspx

SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM DESIGNER (These following companies/individuals are qualified and have indicated they will do STS design in Shelby County).

Company

BEAVER DESIGNS LLC

DEATON SOIL SERVICES

SOIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES
COZATT ENGINEERING COMPANY

937-214-5505
937-533-9991
614-579-1164
937-459-0139

ISAIAH BEAVER
MATTHEW DEATON
STEVEN A. MILLER
DARIN COZATT

isaiahbeaver@live.com

matt@deatonsoils.com
soilconsultant@brightchoice.net

dmcozatt55@gmail.com

1077 ST. RT. 47

1427 CONCORD FAIRHAVEN ROAD
1974 N. 3BS & K ROAD

534 NORTH ELM STREET, SUITEC

RUSSIA, OHIO 45363
EATON, OHIO 45320
SUNBURY, OHIO 43074
TROY, OHIO 45373

2025 SHELBY COUNTY SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM INSTALLERS (These companies install, alter and repair sewage treatment systems)

Company
BARGA CONSTRUCTION LLC

BILL AHRENS PLUMBING & HEATING INC.
BOBCAT MULTI-WORKS

BRUNS EXCAVATING LTD.

COOK EXCAVATING

CY SCHWIETERMAN, INC.

DONALD SOMMER INC.

FRANTZ SEPTIC TANK CLEANING LLC
HOYING & HOYING BUILDERS INC.

HUELSKAMP DRAINAGE AND EXCAVATION INC.

MB EARTHWORKS LLC

QLE EARTHWORKS

REICHERT EXCAVATING INC.

RIGHT ON EXCAVATION LLC
RUHENKAMP BORING & TRENCHING
RURAL SANITATION

S2K EXCAVATING

2/24/2025

Address

P.C. BOX 91

8751 BURNS ROAD

2765 COUNTY ROAD 21

1954 HARTINGS ROAD

16097 KOENIG ROAD

10097 KOHLER ROAD

13167 STATE ROUTE 274

10500 BRADFORD BLOOMER ROAD
13070 MCCARTYVILLE ROAD
16743 DINGMAN SLAGLE ROAD
18 E. MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 561
225 ELLIS STREET

11418 ST. RT. 274

8066 PATTERSON HALPIN ROAD
9820 DAWSON RD, PO BOX 8
11281 SCHENK ROAD

P.O. BOX 10

City/State/Zip
ROSSBURG, OHIO 45362
VERSAILLES, OHIO 45380
DEGRAFF, OHIO 43318
MARIA STEIN, OHIO 45860
ST. MARYS, OHIO 45885
WAPAKONETA, OHIO 45895
ANNA, OHIO 45302
COVINGTON, OHIO 45318
ANNA, OHIO 45302
SIDNEY, OHIO 45365
YORKSHIRE, OHIO 45388
DEGRAFF, OHIO 43318
LEWISTOWN, OHIO 43333
SIDNEY, OHIO 45365

FT. LORAMIE, OHIO 45845
SIDNEY, OHIO 45365

WEST MILTON, OHIO 45383

Contact Name
WADE BARGA
ROBERT AHRENS
STEVE MOODY

PAUL BRUNS

BRIAN COOK

DAVID SCHWIETERMAN
ANDY SOMMER

JACK FRANTZ

CHRIS HOYING
KIRSTEN HUELSKAMP
MITCH BOHMAN
QUINTEN LARISON
DANIEL J. REICHERT
SHANE ROE

PHIL BARHORST
RYAN HERRICK
SCOTT PAULUS

Phone

937-564-4396
937-526-4705
937-585-9904
419-305-1360
419-394-5882
419-753-2566
937-693-6411
937-526-3121
937-394-7144
937-710-7592
937-623-6474
937-726-5304
937-843-6527
937-603-3373
937-295-3631
937-492-6833
937-818-4725



